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Neighborhood and Business Associations 

 
Airport Neighborhood 
 Heather DeLuka 
 3103 Hope Ave., EC 54703 
 715-834-6088 
 deluka.h3@gmail.com 

 
Buffington Neighborhood 
 Penny Von Haden 
 908 Park Ridge Dr., EC 54703 
 715-834-2889 
 hvhpenny59@charter.net 
 
Dells Park Neighborhood 
 Brian Jacobson 
 1802 Conifer Ct., EC 54703 
 715-831-0248 

Wisguy70@yahoo.com 
 
East Hamilton Avenue Area Neighborhood 

 INACTIVE 

 
Eastside Hill Neighborhood 

Chad Rowekamp 
1602 Lyndale Ave., EC 01 
715-864-6011 
chadrowekamp@hotmail.com 

 
Historic Randall Park Neighborhood 

Lauren Lierman 
719 4th Ave., EC 54703 
262-951-0758 
Lierman.lauren@gmail.com 
randallparkneighborhood.com 

 
Historic Randall Park Neighborhood Revitalization 
Corporation 
 Helene Smiar 

320 Broadway St., EC 54703 
715-833-0550 
hsmiar@gmail.com 

 
  
North River Fronts Neighborhood 
 Tami Schraufnagel 
 529 Hobart St., EC  54703 
 715-835-2604 
 tamis@bartechsol.com 
 northriverfronts.com 
 

North Side Hill Neighborhood - INACTIVE 

 

Old Wells Road Neighborhood - INACTIVE 

 
Otter Creek Neighborhood (No current President) 

 Garnet Shong, Treasurer 
 garnet05@charter.net 
 
Princeton Valley Neighborhood 
 Ken VanEs 
 kverun@aol.com 
 
Putnam Heights Neighborhood 

Justin Carter 
 304 W Polk Ave., EC 54703 

justin.preacher@gmail.com 
 
 
 

Shawtown Neighborhood 
Aram Whitcombe  
aramann@gmail.com 

 
Sundet Park Neighborhood 
 Lee Hennick 
 sundet101@gmail.com 
 
Third Ward Neighborhood 

Kevin Rosenberg 
 219 McKinley Ave., EC 54701 
 708-267-2486 
 kgrose@adhesivernd.com 

www.eauclairethirdwardneighborhoodassociation.org 
Treasurer:  Jenni Sterling, 1724 Coolidge Ct, EC 01 

 
Upper Westside Neighborhood 
 Shawn Putnick 
 2740 Sixth St, EC 54703 
 715-835-1831 
 Shawn_putnick@charter.net 
 
Westridge Neighborhood 
 Joe Baumann  
 3103 County Farm Rd., EC 54703 
 715-514-0899 

joe.baumann@hotmail.com 
 

******************************************************** 

South Barstow Business Improvement District 
 Erin Klaus (Tangled Up in Hue) 
 416 S Barstow St., EC 54701 
 (715) 855-0090 
 Erin@tangledupinhue.com 
 
North Barstow/Medical Business Improvement District 

Julia Johnson (Jamf) 
215 Riverfront Terrace, EC 54703 
651-334-8953 

 Julia@pablo.com 
 
Water Street Business Improvement District 
 John Mogensen 
 301 Water St., Ste. 3, EC 54703 
 715-832-0022 
 office@investmentrealtors.com 
 
West Grand Avenue Business Improvement District 
 Webster Hart, Attorney 
 116 W. Grand Ave., EC 54703 
 715-832-3491 
 web@eauclairelaw.com 
 
******************************************************** 
South Hastings Business Association 
 Bonnie Feltz 
 bonnie@deptofinteriors.com 
 
Historic Preservation Foundation 
 Janice Wnukowski 
 2815 Eisenhower St., EC 54701 
 715-832-2108 
 jamesrabbit1949@gmail.com 

www.eauclairehistoricpreservationfoundation.info 
  
Water Street Merchants Association 
 Jeremy Kachmar 
 405 Water St., EC 54703 
 715-834-7777 
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